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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3329
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
PAY TO TEACHERS
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of teachers in coal mine regions are not getting regular pay;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL(SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a)(b)&(c) Education is the subject of the State Government, Coal India and its subsidiary companies do not run any Educational Institutions. As part of Corporate Social Responsibility(CSR), Coal India and its subsidiary companies are providing financial assistance and infrastructure to some Educational Institutions. There is no employer-employee relationship between the teachers and the Management of Coal India Limited.
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